# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jason Eakes		07/11/2007	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Energy All In, Inc.	
Street Address:	123 North College Ave.	
City:	Fort Collins	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80524	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2957306	ALL N

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (616)957-8196

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

616-949-9610 Phone:

Email: kcousineau@priceheneveld.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Ainsworth Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2567

Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49501 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SAR05 T315
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian E. Ainsworth
Signature:	/Brian E. Ainsworth/
Date:	07/25/2007

**TRADEMARK** 

**REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0800** 

900082649

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003589 FRAME: 0801

### ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Jason Eakes, a citizen of the United States, is the record title owner of the following trademark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Registration No. Mark Issue Date 2,957,306 ALL N May 31, 2005

WHEREAS, Energy All In, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located and doing business at 123 North College Ave, Suite 200, Fort Collins, Colorado, 80524, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Jason Eakes hereby assigns to Energy All In, Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the trademark and the said registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark.